502247176 02/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidemasa OH	05/31/2010
Naofumi TAKEHARA	06/07/2010
Hiroaki MATSUBARA	06/14/2010
Yasuhiko TABATA	06/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOTO UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku		
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	606-8501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18415

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8867/98035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lois Ford

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 029893 FRAME: 0340

| \$40,00 1268194

Please return signed/recorded to: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th St. N.W., Suite 750 South Washington, D.C. 20036

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 8867/98035

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ACCICNIMENT

NONPROVISIONAL		IGNMENT		NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NONPROVIS	IONAL API	PLICATION	
In considerate and of the undersigned, to v	ation of the sum of Ten Dol wit:	lars (\$10.00) and	other good and val	able consideration paid to
(1)	Hidemasa OH	(2)	Naofumi TAKE	HARA
	Hiroaki MATSUBARA		Yasuhiko TABA	
(5)				
the receipt and sufficiency cassign(s) and transfer(s) until		ledged by the un	dersigned who at th	ne request of, hereby sell(s),
KYOTO UNIVERSITY 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi,	Sakvo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Ky	oto 606-8501 Ja <u>r</u>	oan	
				nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. ssues thereof; and all resulting
	FOR TREATING HEAR	T DISEASE US	SED IN CELL TH	ERAPY
(A) □ even (B) □ on _ (C) ■ in U	which the undersigned execundate herewith LS. Appln. No. 12/681,	940 f	iled on <u>April 7,</u>	·
Trademarks to issue said Lette	ers Patent to the said ASSIG	NEE, for its interes	st as ASSIGNEE, its	successors, assigns and legal einafter act on behalf of said
				EE, its successors, assigns and n and to the invention hereby
			of the above address	s to insert hereon any further
INVI	<u>ENTORS</u>	DATE SIGN	<u>ED</u> <u>y</u>	<u>VITNESSES</u>
1) Name: Hidemasa C	na Ch	31. May.	20/0 Yu	ki Sakata ki Sakata
2) <u>Navform</u> Name: Naofumi Tal	<u>Talceham</u> kehara	7. June 2	LO10 YM	ki Sakata ki Sakata
3) <u>Juchi M</u> Name: Hiroaki Mat	Notenbau subara	14. June, 20	10 Yn	ki Sakata ki Sakata
4) <u>Laqul</u> Name: Yasuhiko Ta		June 21, 2	oto yu	ki Sakata ki Sakata

PATENT REEL: 029893 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 02/28/2013